MEMSC-008CX SMS/jms	09-1		257991
FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (rev. 08/01)		342944	Fatent and Hademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of thereof.	Patents and Trademarks	Please record the at	tached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(i		Name and address o	f receiving party(ies)
Albert M. Leung	9.1001	Name: SIMON FRASER	UNIVERSITY
Additional name(s) of conveyin attached? [] Yes [X] No	ng party(ies)	Internal Address: Street Address: University/Industr Room 2110 North St	
		City: Burnaby State	e: British Columbia Zip V5A 1S
	Cou	antry: CANADA	
	Add	litional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[X] Assignment [] Merg	er		
[] Security Agreement [
[] Other	Name		
Execution Date: May 4, 2001			
,			
 Application number(s) or p If this document is being file application is: 	ed together with a r		
4. Application number(s) or p If this document is being file application is: A. Patent Application No	ed together with a r .(s) 09/844,440 Aditional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s tached? [] Yes [X]	
4. Application number(s) or p If this document is being file application 1s: A. Patent Application No Ac 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning docu be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnet Ten Post Office Square	ed together with a r .(s) 09/844,440 Aditional numbers at to whom 6. ument should Shin & Hayes LLP	B. Patent No.(s tached? [] Yes [X] Total number of ap) No
4. Application number(s) or p If this document is being file application 1s: A. Patent Application No Ac 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning doct be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnet	ed together with a r .(s) 09/844,440 Aditional numbers at to whom 6. ment should Sin & Hayes LLP 109 7.	B. Patent No.(s tached? [] Yes [X] Total number of ap Involved [1] Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to) plications and patents 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account
4. Application number(s) or p If this document is being file application 1s: A. Patent Application No Ac 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning doct be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagner Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 023	ed together with a r .(s) 09/844,440 Aditional numbers at to whom ment should oin & Hayes LLP 109 7. 8. (At	B. Patent No.(s tached? [] Yes [X] Total number of ap Involved [1] Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to Deposit account numericate duplicate copy) plications and patents 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account
 Application number(s) or plication 1s: A. Patent Application No A. Patent Application No Ac S. Name and address of party correspondence concerning doct be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnet Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02: I3/2001 DBYRNE 00000215 09844440 	ed together with a r .(s) 09/844,440 Aditional numbers at to whom 6. ument should bin & Hayes LLP 109 7. 8. (At deg	B. Patent No.(s tached? [] Yes [X] Total number of ap Involved [1] Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to Deposit account number [] Deposit account number [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [) plications and patents 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account mber:
 Application number(s) or plication 1s: A. Patent Application No A. Patent Application No A. Patent Application No A. S. Name and address of party correspondence concerning doct be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnek Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 023 I.3/2001 DBYRME 00000215 09844440 	ed together with a r .(s) 09/844,440 Aditional numbers at to whom 6. ument should bin & Hayes LLP 109 7. 8. (At deg	B. Patent No.(s tached? [] Yes [X] Total number of ap Involved [1] Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to Deposit account numericate duplicate copy) plications and patents 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account mber:
 Application number(s) or plication 1s: A. Patent Application No A. Patent Application No Ac S. Name and address of party correspondence concerning doct be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnet Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02: I3/2001 DBYRNE 00000215 09844440 	ed together with a r (s) 09/844,440 Aditional numbers at to whom 6. ament should bin & Hayes LLP 109 7. 8. (At deg DO NOT US and belief, the foreg	B. Patent No.(s tached? [] Yes [X] Total number of app Involved [1] Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to Deposit account numerical duplicate copy posit account) E THIS SPACE going information is) plications and patents 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account mber: of this page if paying by
 4. Application number(s) or plication 1s: A. Patent Application No A. Patent Application No 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning doct be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnet Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02: 13/2001 DBYRNE 00000215 09844440 Eci581 40.00 (9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at attached copy is a true copy of Attorney name: Stanley M. Scregistration No. 20,979 	ed together with a r (s) 09/844,440 Aditional numbers at to whom 6. ament should bin & Hayes LLP 109 7. 8. (At deg DO NOT US and belief, the foregond the original documents churgin	B. Patent No.(s tached? [] Yes [X] Total number of app Involved [1] Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to Deposit account num tach duplicate copy posit account) E THIS SPACE going information is iment.	No plications and patents 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account mber: of this page if paying by true and correct and any
 4. Application number(s) or plication 1s: A. Patent Application No A. Patent Application No 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning doct be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnet Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02: 13/2001 DEVRNE 00000215 09844440 Ec.581 40.00 (9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at attached copy is a true copy of Attorney name: Stanley M. Schwart Schurgin, Schurgin, Schurgin, Schurgin, Schurgin, Statement No. 20, 979 	ed together with a r (s) 09/844,440 Aditional numbers at to whom 6. ament should bin & Hayes LLP 109 7. 8. (At deg DO NOT US and belief, the forego	B. Patent No.(s tached? [] Yes [X] Total number of app Involved [1] Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to Deposit account num tach duplicate copy posit account) E THIS SPACE going information is iment.) plications and patents 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account mber: of this page if paying by

PATENT REEL: 012149 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Inventor: Albert M. Leung

Address: 1337 Wynbrook Place Burnaby, British Columbia Canada V5A 3Y6

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned, the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee: Simon Fraser University

Jurisdiction: Canada

Address: University/Industry Liaison Office Room 2110 North Strand Hall Burnaby, British Columbia V5A 1S6 Canada

all right, title and interest in the invention known as:

ACCELEROMETER WITHOUT PROOF MASS

for which an application for patent was filed in the United States on April 30, 2001, under serial number <u>09/844,440</u>.

1. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any previously regularly filed applications on the basis of which a request for priority is made, any continuing or divisional applications thereof or corresponding applications for filing in countries other than the United States of America and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, conflict or opposition which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or divisions thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, conflict or opposition.

3. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or continuation or division or divisions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SIGNED at	BURNABY	B.C.	, Canada,
this 4^{H} day of _	Mary	, 20 <u> </u>	4
		Albert M. Leung	Leung
WITNESS:			
(signature) <u> //////Fe</u> (name - printed)	Ny uson		
(address)	Maple 5t. , Va gy Manage		
(occupation)	<u> </u>		

(occupation)

RECORDED: 09/10/2001